RESOLUTION

SOCIAL SERVICES COST RECOVERY POSITION

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to create a full-time, limited-term, Program Coordinator position within the Department of Social Services for the purposes of expanding the County's cost recovery program for services targeting youths at risk, with the objective of obtaining additional Federal funds for these efforts; and

- WHEREAS, while funds sufficient to begin this program for the few weeks remaining in FY 2000 exist within the Social Services budget, if the Board approves this position then approximately \$45,000 in additional costs, funded directly, or indirectly, by proceeds from the cost recovery program, will be added to the FY 2001 Social Services budget now under consideration by the Board.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby authorize the County Administrator to enter into the necessary agreements with the State Department of Social Services to improve the County's cost-recovery efforts under Federal and State programs, and authorizes a full-time, limited-term, position of Program Coordinator to oversee the County's efforts in this program in FY 2000.

U g Ma Ronald A. Nervitt

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	
Truber Ry Name	4
Sanford B. Wanner	

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board SUPERVISORVOTEMCGLENNONAYEHARRISONAYEGOODSONAYEKENNEDYAYENERVITTAYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 11th day of April, 2000.

ssrecvry.res